

April 2023 Area 09 Convention Liaison Committee Report

1 message

Timothy Carl Aires <tca@arlawyers.com> To: "msca09secretary@gmail.com" <msca09secretary@gmail.com> Cc: Alex Wheatley <msca09.altdelegate@gmail.com>

Thu, Apr 13, 2023 at 12:27 PM

Good afternoon -

I am pleased to report that our committee continues to be actively engaged in performing its intended area service work.

Our committee's purpose is to staff an information table at AA conventions in and around Area 09. In essence, we remind AA group members how important it is to have a GSR so they are able to participate in AA as a whole, to answer general questions about GSO, and to make free AA literature available for distribution.

Since my last report, our committee participated in the Orange County AA Convention held April 7, 8, and 9, 2023 at the Hilton Hotel - Costa Mesa. We were quite pleased to be joined at our table by our Area 09 Delegate Mitchell. We had over ten volunteers work the table who answered questions, handed out pamphlets, and supplied lots of candy to passersby.

Our next scheduled event is the Inland Empire AA Convention to be held April 20-23, 2023 at the beautiful Soboba Event Center, Resort and Casino, 23333 Soboba Rd, San Jacinto, CA 92583. You may register at https://www.ieaac.org/.

We are currently developing plans for our participation in the upcoming Desert Roundup and Southern California Conventions. We will be finalizing our shift schedule to staff our information table. Join us for meetings, panels, sporting events, and more.

Also, I was asked to, and did, attend the March District 12 to waived the flag of Area 09. After the meeting, I also discussed with other attendees the purpose of the convention liaison committee.

Finally, we are awaiting delivery of several more of our distinctive "We Are Not From Earth/We Are From Area 09" tee shirts so that they will be available to new committee participants at upcoming events.

For more information about our committee, please text 949/677-0100.

In love and service,

Timothy Carl Aires, Esq. | Attorney O: +1 949 718-2020 | F: +1 949 718-2021 6 Hughes Suite 205, Irvine, CA 92618 www.ARLawyers.com

AIRES LAW FIRM Collecting California's commercial debt since 1997

.....

.....